On July 5, 2024 (“Commencement Date”), the Company entered into a software agreement with an arm’s 
length party to develop sports squares games software for the Company, under certain terms and 
conditions.  The total consideration to the arm’s length party is US$96,000 and will be paid as follows: a) 
50%, US$48,000 (Forty Eight Thousand United States Dollars) within 10 (ten) Business days upon 
Commencement Date (paid); b) 25%, US$24,000 (Twenty Four Thousand United States Dollars) after 8 
(eight) weeks following the Commencement Date, provided that the Company demonstrates significant 
project advancement to the Customer's satisfaction; c) 25%, US$24,000 (Twenty Four Thousand United 
States Dollars) within 10 (ten) Business Days following the Acceptance Date of the transfer of the Licensed 
Software with the source code and all the related Licensed Materials by the Company to the Customer; and  
d) Annual Software Support Fees.